CH \$165.00 398068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPERIAN RESPIRATORY PROTECTION USA, LLC		07/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Douglas Pike	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3980687	COMMCOMMAND
Registration Number:	3266898	ONE-FIT
Registration Number:	2286428	PANTHER
Registration Number:	2186809	SAF-T-FIT
Registration Number:	2112815	SMALLTALK
Registration Number:	2133116	TWENTYTWENTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914.821.3084

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Deirdre Clarke of Leason Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04705/310412-US0 etc.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre A Clarke
SIGNATURE:	/deirdre a clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0934

Total Attachments: 2 source=01765177#page1.tif

source=01765177#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0935** ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, LLC., a corporation organized

under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address at 3001 S. Susan Street, Santa Ana

California 92704 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed on

Schedule A attached here (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS Honeywell Safety Products USA, Inc., (formerly known as Sperian

Protection Americas, Inc). a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware,

with an address at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield Rhode Island 02917 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against

the application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named application therefor, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and that portion of the

business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, together with all claims that could be

asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated JULY 26, 2017

Sperian Respiratory Protection USA, Inc.

Name: David A. Cohen Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0936

Schedule A

MarkName	Current Reg Date	Current Reg No
COMMCOMMAND	06/21/2011	3980687
ONE-FIT	07/17/2007	3266898
PANTHER	10/12/1999	2286428
SAF-T-FIT	09/01/1998	2186809
SMALLTALK	11/11/1997	2112815
TWENTYTWENTY	01/27/1998	2133116

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006122 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/04/2017